

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 of 2024

=====

AJAYBHAI VITTHALBHAI THAVANI

Versus

LH OF DECD PRABHUDAS P SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7,2,3,4,5

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 04/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Monal Chaglani, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent no.6 urges for some time on the ground that he would like to file reply.

List the matter on 11.07.2024. The stay granted by the Additional District Judge vide order 09.05.2024 is extended till the next date of hearing.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR