

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 of 2024**

=====

AJAYBHAI VITTHALBHAI THAVANI

Versus

LH OF DECD PRABHUDAS P SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 29/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **02nd September, 2025**. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai