

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 of 2024

=====

AJAYBHAI VITTHALBHAI THAVANI

Versus

LH OF DECD PRABHUDAS P SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MONAL S CHAGLANI(10240) for the Opponent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Jenil M. Shah for the applicant and learned advocate Mr. Monal S. Chaglani for the respondent No.6.
2. Notice returnable on 17.02.2026. Learned advocate Mr. Monal S. Chaglani waives service of notice for respondent No.6.
3. Direct service, as sought for, is permitted. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

RINKU MALI

(D. M. DESAI,J)